





TERMINAL DATA:	YAZAKI TERMINA	L YAZAKI CRIMF	PSPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME:	0.64 II TER	MINAL FEMALE	
WIRE STRIP L	ENGTH -	INSULATION D	IAMETER RANGE
4.00-4.50 mm [.157	177 IN]	Ø1.00-1.40 mm	[.039055 IN]
TERMINAL APPLICATION SPECIFICATION	72-WT10-2631 Rev	WA2058 -	-
TERMINALS AF	PPLIED		
TE TERMINAL	YAZAKI TERMINAL	TE TERMINAL	YAZAKI TERMINAL
2303669-1	7116-4728-02	2303669-2	7116-4728-08

_ \	WIRE SIZE 🝩	<u> </u>	CRIMP HEIGHT mm [INCH]		CRIMP HEIGHT 19 REFERENCE SETTING
	0.35mm2)	0.80+/-0.05 [.031-	+/002]	5.7
	0.22mm2)	0.75+/-0.05 [.030-	+/002]	6.0

1 RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS

WIRE 1.35 mm [.053]
INSUL 1.60 mm [.063]

408-10389

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS

GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY

3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR.

APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER:
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836462-4
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2836462-4
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2836462-5

5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE APPLICATIONS.

APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62.
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242.

The dream of the d

MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY ACTUATE THE COUNTER.

CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.

SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

THIS CRIMP PARAMETER IS PROVIDED TO MEET A CUSTOM AND UNIQUE CUSTOMER REQUIREMENT. IT HAS BEEN EVALUATED AND IS CONDITIONALLY SPECIFIED BY TE CONNECTIVITY. THIS CUSTOMIZED CRIMP PARAMETER IS NOT LISTED AS AN APPROVED APPLICATION WITHIN THE TERMINAL MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS. TE CONNECTIVITY EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ANY AND ALL WARRANTIES THAT THE PRODUCT WILL PERFORM SIMILARLY TO VALIDATED AND APPROVED APPLICATIONS, AS STATED WITHIN THE MANUFACTURER'S APPLICATION SPECIFICATIONS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS

IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR PARTICULAR PURPOSE. AS SUCH, IT IS HIGHLY RECOMMENDED THAT THE CUSTOMER PERFORM FURTHER DETAILED EVALUATION TO ASSESS PRODUCT PERFORMANCE IN THE SPECIFIC APPLICATION AND OBTAIN APPROVAL FROM TERMINAL MANUFACTURER FOR THIS CUSTOM REQUIREMENT.

*WARNING
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, ITEM 40 TO
LARGEST WIRE SIZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING
WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING.

-	2	2	2	2	2168083-1	SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0	269
- 77	- 27	- 25	- 22	- 21	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	I T E M N O

PACIFIC VERSION

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4)

MAIL THAT		SET 21	UP GA 19599-	A U G E		DIST 66 P LTR	REVISIONS DESCRIPTION DATE DW	WN APVD
1								-
1								
1								
	_	1	1	1	1			
1 1 902239 1 1 1 1 2 20023 1 2013 1 2013 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	-	1	1	1	1		· ·	
1 1 1 7 12279 3 OPELSO CONTROLATION CLASS TOTAL CASE 1 1 1 1 2227944 ONE		-	-	1	-			
	_	1	1	1	1	1-22279-3	SPRING, COMPRESSION	246
1	-	1	1	1	1			
1	6 -	1 1		1	1 1			
		1	1	1	1	7-18023-7	SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0	241
	-	-	2	_	-			240
		-	-	1	1 _			
1	_		1			2119740-2	TAG, IDENTIFICATION	213
1		-	1	-	-		· ·	198
PEF REF REF SHEMPTO-12 COUNTRY, MAGNETIC 164		- 1	1	1	1			
- - 24858-1 SPEING, FEED FINGES 18.8 -	/8	REF	REF	REF	REF		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1 - 2 1944 -2 EED CAM, AIR FEED 15 - 1 1 1 2 718983 2 11 11 11 1 1 1 1 1	_	-	-	1	_	240638-1	SPRING, FEED FINGER	163
1 1 1 2119796-2 DETERTICA 1.45	7 -	1	1 -	1	1			
1	_	1 1		1	1			
1	_	1	1	1	1	2079383-8	SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16)	144
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	4	4	4	4			
- 1 1 1 1 2 19955-1 349, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED	_	1	1	1	1 1		,	
1	_	1_1	1	1	1_1_	2119650-1	RAM, ASIAN STYLE, SIDE FEED	140
- -	7 -	1	1	1	1		·	139
-	_	-	-	1	-			
1 1 1 4558864 3740 100 100 140	-		REF					135
- 1 1 1 1 456888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 71 1 1 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION FACKAGE 77 70 70 70 70 70 70 7	-	-	1	_	-	1633743-1	SERVO FEED LATCH ASM	
-		<u>-</u> 1	REF	1	- 1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	11/
-	_	1 1	1	1	1			
- 2 2 2 2 2 12 2 168078-1 SCHEN, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 66 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119793-1 SCHEN, DRIVE, RH, ROHS, 2 x .188 66 - 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SC, SIT, SOC, CONT FOINT, M3 x 4 0 62 - 1 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SC, HIX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59 - 2 2 2 2 2 168083-3 SC, SIT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 12.0 53 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M3 152 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M4 X 12.0 53 - 1 1 1 1 1 SO18030-1 VUT, HIX, REG. ROHS, M4 X 6.0 49 - 1 1 1 1 1 2019363-1 SC, SIT, ROHER 50 - 1 1 1 1 1 2019363-1 SC, SIT, ROHS (M5 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 1 2019363-1 SC, SIT, ROHS (M5 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 1 2019363-1 SC, SIT, ROHS (M5 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219644-4 RAM NASHER, PRECISION 38 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219644-4 RAM NASHER, PRECISION 38 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 FER HAD, FLRXGED, MS X 8001 CVG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 FER HAD, FLRXGED, MS X 8001 CVG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 FIRTP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1219331 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 21 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180365-6 ROHS (M5 X 18 M) X 8 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	-	1	1	1	1	2119791-9	DEPRESSOR, WIRE	70
6 - 1 1 1 1 1 211933-1 LINITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63 - 3 3 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SCR, SCR, SCR, SCR, SCR, SCR, SCR,	_	1	-	1	1			
6	_	1	1	1	1			
1 1 1338685-1 PAWL, FEED 56 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	6 -	3	3	3	3	992763-5	SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0	62
- 2 2 2 2 2 188083-3 SCP, S4T HB CAP, ROHS, M4 X 12.0 53 - 1 1 1 1 1 501830-1 NUT, 1-8X, REG, ROHS, V3 52 - 1 1 1 1 1 680753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 - 1 1 1 1 7 81242-5 SUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51 - 1 1 1 1 7 680753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50 1 2 18023-9 SCP, S4T HB CAP M4 X 6.0 49 1 2 11962-1 FEED CAM, PREF FEED 48 - 1 1 1 1 7 2079383-7 SCP, BHSC, ROHS (M8 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 7 211965-1 DISC, AUBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40 - 1 1 1 1 7 211963-1 DISC, AUBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40 - 1 1 1 1 7 211963-1 SPACER, STRIP SUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 7 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-3 SCP, BHSC, ROHS (M8 X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 7 211985-1 HEX 1-2AD, FLAMGED, W5 x 8-m LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 7 2119859-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP SUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 7 2119859-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP SUIDE 22 - 1 1 1 1 7 2119833-1 STRIP SUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 7 2119833-1 STRIP SUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119333-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119333-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119333-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 135885-1 SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1833223-3 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19		-	-	1	1			
1	_	1 - 2	2	2	1 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1	_	1	1	1	1			52
1 2 18023-9 SCR, SMT HD CAP M4 X 6.0	-	1	1	1	1		BUMPER, HOLD DOWN	51
1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48 - 1 1 1 1 1 207383-7 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M8 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTWENT 40 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119857-1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2073383-5 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M4 X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 2161328-1 FEX HEAD, FLANGED, N5 × 8mm LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 216328-1 FEX HEAD, FLANGED, N5 × 8mm LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 216388-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 2163883-2 SCR, SST PRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 2163883-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 CMSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 CMSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803256 8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803256 8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PROMIUM 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 1 - 78 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7 - 7	_	1 -	1	1	1 2		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- 1 1 1 1 1 2079383-7 SCR. BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41 - 1 1 1 1 1 21199645-1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119957-1 AFPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, ROHS (M4 X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR. BHSC, ROHS (M4 X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 SCR. BTST HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 STRIP GUIDE 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, SHEAR 50 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_			-	1			
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119644-4 RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (MA X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2186283-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 2 1-18628-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, STRIP GUIDE 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	1	1	1	1	2079383-7	SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25)	4 1
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 32 - 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M4 X 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 12161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119838-1 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119838-1 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119833-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119833-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119836-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-358885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-358885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-358885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 180324-3 SPRING, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	1 1	1	1	1			
- 1 1 1 1 1 3-1752356-4 SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34 - 2 2 2 2 2 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, ROHS (M4 x 20) 33 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1216328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 x 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119808-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, CONPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, CONPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-355885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803250-8 AVVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-803250-8 AVVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CTIMPER, INSULATION 0 3 THE PROPERTY OF TH	_	1	1	1	1			
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320908-6 SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_	1	1	1	1	3-1752356-4	SUPPORT, TERMINAL	3 4
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 1 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-352885-4 STO ² , SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 10 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 0 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 45588-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION 11CM NO - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-	2	2	2	2			
- 1 1 1 1 1 2119959-1 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 STRIP GUIDE 24 - 1 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, ROHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803250-8 AVVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803250-8 AVVIL, COMBINATION 8 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER PREMIUM 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION INTERVIEW PRODUCT SECCULAR STORE STATE OF A PARTICLES OF A PART	-	1 1			1 1			
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21 - 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	_	1	1	1	1	2119959-1		29
- 2 2 2 2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8	-	1 1	1	1	1			
- 1 1 1 1 1 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19 - 1 1 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8	-	1 2	2	2	1 2			
- 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 11 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 10 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8	_	1	1	1	1			19
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10 - 1 1 1 1 1803095-6 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9 - 1 1 1 1 1 1-1803250-8 ANVIL, COMBINATION 8 - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 1 1 2119757-1 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER SPACER 4 - 1 1 1 1 1 1803243-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3 - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 2 - 1 1 1 1 9-1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1 - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: OHO APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO -	1 -	1	1	1	1		The state of the s	
1		1	1 1	1	1 1			12
1	1 -	1	1	1	1			+ 1 0
1	-	1	1	1	1		FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT	9
- 1 1 1 1 1 7-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 803243-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION O - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9-1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION De	1 1	1	1	1	1	1-1803250-8	ANVIL, COMBINATION	8 7
- 1 1 1 1 7-238011-1 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 803243-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION O - 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER - 1 1 1 1 1 1 9-1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM - 77 - 27 - 25 - 22 - 21 PART NO DESCRIPTION DIMENSIONS: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: OHOCT2016 OHOCT20	-	-	_	_	_	_	-	- 6
1	-	1	1	1	1			
- 1 1 1 1 9-1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM -77 -27 -25 -22 -21 PART NO DESCRIPTION ITEM NO DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION NO DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTI		1 1	1	1	1 1			
1 1 1 1 9-1633305-9 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM -77 -27 -25 -22 -21 PART NO DESCRIPTION NO PRAYING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TWO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION NO M. RILEY CHK 040CT2016 M. RILEY CHK 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 PRODUCT SPEC APPLICATION SPEC APPLICAT	-	1	1	1				_
DESCRIPTION NO PRAMING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION M. RILEY CHK 040CT2016 DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: OPLC #- I PLC #- I	1 1	1	1	1	1			1
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: MM. RILEY CHK 040CT2016 DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: MOME TE Connectivity Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608 TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 APVD 040CT2016 APPLICATION SPEC APPLICATION SPEC SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO ANGLES FINISH WEIGHT - ANGLES SCALE SHEET OF BEV.	- 7 -	7 - 27	- 25	- 22	- 21	PART NO	DESCRIPTION	
TOLERANCES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: MM OPIC #- IPC #- IPC #- 3 PLC #- 4 PLC #- ANGLES #- FINISH WEIGHT - WEIGHT - WEIGHT - O40CT2016 NAME Ocean Side Feed Application Spec SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO ASSAURT SHEET OF REV.	RAWING IS A CONTROLL SUBJECT TO CHANGE A SHOULD BE CON					DWN 040CT2016		INU
mm O PLC ±- I PLC ±- 2 PLC ±- 3 PLC ±- 4 PLC ±- ANGLES ±- FINISH WEIGHT - WEIGHT - WEIGHT - OCEAN Side Feed Application Application spec SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO ACCURATE SHEET OF PEV.	DIMENSIONS:		TOLERAN	NCES UNLE		CHK 040CT2016	Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608	
Application spec Application spec Application spec Application spec Size cage code drawing no restricted to an application spec Size cage code drawing no restricted to an application spec Size cage code drawing no restricted to an application spec size cage code drawing no restricted to an application spec size cage code drawing no restricted to a scale specific s					L	-	🗕 Ocean Side Feed	
4 PLC ±- ANGLES ±- FINISH WEIGHT - SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO ANGLES - SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO - ANGLES - SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO - SIZE CAGE CODE DRAWING NO		I P	PLC =	±- ±-	-	- APPLICATION SPEC	Applicator -	
-	··	4 P	PLC = GLES		-	-		TRICTED TO
THE TAMBE BY COSTIBLE PLANTY FOR THE OWN OF	- -		-	-		-	SCALE SHEET OF	- REV A

